APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

J M RATHI ENGLISH SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE
1130806
30759

J M RATHI ENGLISH SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE SUDARSHAN
NAGAR, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 402116

Mr Prashant Muley
M.Sc.B.Ed.
principal@jmreschool.com

7030735678

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr Prashant Muley
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 65
PGT 14
TGT 22
PRT 29
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Nayana Jadhav B.A Diploma in Special Education

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Poonam Posane M.A,Child and Adolescent Psychology



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 87 85 98.84

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 29 28 96.55

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10976
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 32845
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 4 & 132
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https:/youtu.be/vW95HYZDZTM

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DEEPAK MANSINGRAO MANE

RANJANA DEEPAK MANE

PIEDADE AGNELO DSOUZA

MRS LATA SUNIL RAJE

TEJASHRI MANGESH CHALKE

SALONI SATEJ APANAKAR

RUPALI PRAKASH PASHILKAR

MISS SEEMA BHASKAR JOSHI

NUTAN NILESH SHEDGE

BABASAHEB BABULAL JANGLE

MRS ANAGHA AJIT PASHILKAR

USHA AGNEL LOBO

MRS RESHMA VIKRAM MORE

VISHAL VIDYADHAR CHORGHE

SANOBAR IQBAL PATEL

VANDANA SOPAN MUTHE

PRAGATI VAIBHAV THALE

VIBHUTI VISHAL SHINDE

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.SC M.A

M. Sc

MA

M. Com

M. Sc

BA

B. A.

HSC

SSC

B. Sc

B. Sc

B. A.

B. A.



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

DEEPALI UMESH LAD

PRAJA MAYUR DHUPKAR

MR DEEPAK DEVIDAS JOSHI

MR PRASHANT VIJAY DESHMUKH

SONALI PRATAP DESHMUKH

MRS NETRA PRASHANT DESHMUKH

MRS VAISHALI SANJAY KANNADKAR

VYOMA AMOL PANCHAL

MRS APARNA KISHOR PATIL

MRS PRANITA MADHUKAR PASHILKAR

MRS SAKSHI YATIN BHOSALE

MRS FARHEEN N KAZ|

MRS PRARTHANA PRASAD SALVI

MISS STELLA STEPHEN TIRKEY

SAKSHI SATISH PAWAR

MRS RANI LAZARUS FERNANDES

RUPALI TATYASAHEB DESHMUKH

MRS VAISHALI SANJEEV SALVI

LEENA MANUEL CARVALHO

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

B. Sc

M.SC

B.A

B.SC

B.A

BA

B.COM

MA

M.SC

MA

M.SC

MA

BA

SSC

M. Sc

MA

B. A.



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

ADISHREE PRASAD KULKARNI
MRS PRATIBHA SANTOSH PARTE
ARCHANA UMESH GUDEKAR
Mrs. Sebastina Rohan Countinho
PRASHANT MULEY

SMITA SANDESH JADHAV
SHARMILA KIRAN TAVATE
TEJASWI SACHIN WATVE
SNEHAL RAJENDRA KHOT
KRUTIKA SHEKHAR GURAV
Vijay Sakharam Deokate

Ashvini Shivaji Chouhan
Namrata Vitthal Ghotane
Vaishali Dhanaji Mohite

TEJAS LADKU JAGLE

SNEHAL SUSHIL RULEKAR
Tushar Ganesh Damle

Siddhi Siddhesh Bhosale

RANJEET KUMAR

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

B. Sc

MA

M.Sc.

BA

M Sc.

MSC COMPUTER SCIENCE

M. Com

B. Sc

MA

M SC

M SC

B.A.

MA

M SC

MA

MA

HSC

M. Com

HSC



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

HARSHADA RUPESH JADHAV

VAISHNAVI SANDESH PATIL

RIDDHI ROHIDAS MAGAR

PRATHMESH SURESH AVHAD

SACHIN MANOHAR UGHADE

GANESH SHASHIKANT GAWADE

SURAJ SUDHAKAR PATIL

SUVARNA BHARAT CHAUDHARI

SWAPNA VINAY KADAM

JAGRUTI SUJAY FULARE

PRAFUL PANDURANG NAGOTHANEKAR

NIVEDITA NITIN DABADE

MANSI JITENDRA CHALKE

ARTI JAYPRAKASH GADKARI

Ashvini Pritesh Potdar

DILIP SAHEBRAO GAWALI

SRUSHTI SANDESH PATIL

VISHAKHA VINAY DALVI

NANDA BHAGWAT CHAUDHARY

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

HSC

BFM

MCA

MSC

MSC

MA

MA

MSC

BE

BSC

HSC

BSC

B. Com

MA

B Com

BA

M. Sc.

B. Sc

MA



76

77

78

79

80

81

ANITA MAHESH JADHAV

PURVA SHRIPAD PALANDE

SHAILESH RAGHUNATH SALUNKHE

NIKITA RAJENDRA BOTHARE

Amol Ashok Nale

SUSHMA SUNIL MUKADAM

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

B Com

HSC

MA

M. Sc.

BA

MA



