APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	J M RATHI ENGLISH SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130806
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30759
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	J M RATHI ENGLISH SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE SUDARSHAN NAGAR, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 402116
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr Prashant Muley
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@jmreschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7030735678

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.jmreschool.com/MandatoryDisclosure

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr Prashant Muley
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	14
	TGT	22
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Nayana Jadhav B.A Diploma in Special Education
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Poonam Posane M.A,Child and Adolescent Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	87	85	98.84	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	29	28	96.55	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10976
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 132
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/vW95HYZDZTM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEEPAK MANSINGRAO MANE	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC M.A
2	RANJANA DEEPAK MANE	PGT	M. Sc
3	PIEDADE AGNELO DSOUZA	TGT	M. A.
4	MRS LATA SUNIL RAJE	PRT	HSC
5	TEJASHRI MANGESH CHALKE	PRT	M. A.
6	SALONI SATEJ APANAKAR	TGT	M. A.
7	RUPALI PRAKASH PASHILKAR	PRT	M. A.
8	MISS SEEMA BHASKAR JOSHI	PGT	MA
9	NUTAN NILESH SHEDGE	PGT	M. Com
10	BABASAHEB BABULAL JANGLE	PGT	M. Sc
11	MRS ANAGHA AJIT PASHILKAR	NTT	ВА
12	USHA AGNEL LOBO	PRT	B. A.
13	MRS RESHMA VIKRAM MORE	NTT	HSC
14	VISHAL VIDYADHAR CHORGHE	OTHER	SSC
15	SANOBAR IQBAL PATEL	TGT	B. Sc
16	VANDANA SOPAN MUTHE	TGT	B. Sc
17	PRAGATI VAIBHAV THALE	PRT	B. A.
18	VIBHUTI VISHAL SHINDE	PRT	B. A.

19	DEEPALI UMESH LAD	TGT	M. A.
20	PRAJA MAYUR DHUPKAR	PRT	B. Sc
21	MR DEEPAK DEVIDAS JOSHI	PGT	M.SC
22	MR PRASHANT VIJAY DESHMUKH	PGT	B.A
23	SONALI PRATAP DESHMUKH	PRT	B.SC
24	MRS NETRA PRASHANT DESHMUKH	OTHER	B.A
25	MRS VAISHALI SANJAY KANNADKAR	PRT	ВА
26	VYOMA AMOL PANCHAL	TGT	B.COM
27	MRS APARNA KISHOR PATIL	TGT	MA
28	MRS PRANITA MADHUKAR PASHILKAR	PGT	M.SC
29	MRS SAKSHI YATIN BHOSALE	TGT	MA
30	MRS FARHEEN N KAZI	PGT	M.SC
31	MRS PRARTHANA PRASAD SALVI	PRT	MA
32	MISS STELLA STEPHEN TIRKEY	NTT	ВА
33	SAKSHI SATISH PAWAR	TGT	M. A.
34	MRS RANI LAZARUS FERNANDES	NTT	SSC
35	RUPALI TATYASAHEB DESHMUKH	PGT	M. Sc
36	MRS VAISHALI SANJEEV SALVI	PRT	MA
37	LEENA MANUEL CARVALHO	PRT	B. A.

38	ADISHREE PRASAD KULKARNI	TGT	B. Sc
39	MRS PRATIBHA SANTOSH PARTE	PRT	MA
40	ARCHANA UMESH GUDEKAR	TGT	M.Sc.
41	Mrs. Sebastina Rohan Countinho	TGT	BA
42	PRASHANT MULEY	PRINCIPAL	M Sc.
43	SMITA SANDESH JADHAV	PRT	MSC COMPUTER SCIENCE
44	SHARMILA KIRAN TAVATE	PGT	M. Com
45	TEJASWI SACHIN WATVE	NTT	B. Sc
46	SNEHAL RAJENDRA KHOT	NTT	MA
47	KRUTIKA SHEKHAR GURAV	TGT	M SC
48	Vijay Sakharam Deokate	PGT	M SC
49	Ashvini Shivaji Chouhan	PTI	B.A.
50	Namrata Vitthal Ghotane	PRT	MA
51	Vaishali Dhanaji Mohite	PRT	M SC
52	TEJAS LADKU JAGLE	TGT	MA
53	SNEHAL SUSHIL RULEKAR	PGT	MA
54	Tushar Ganesh Damle	PRT	HSC
55	Siddhi Siddhesh Bhosale	OTHER	M. Com
56	RANJEET KUMAR	PGT	HSC

57	HARSHADA RUPESH JADHAV	PRT	HSC
58	VAISHNAVI SANDESH PATIL	PRT	BFM
59	RIDDHI ROHIDAS MAGAR	TGT	MCA
60	PRATHMESH SURESH AVHAD	TGT	MSC
61	SACHIN MANOHAR UGHADE	TGT	MSC
62	GANESH SHASHIKANT GAWADE	OTHER	MA
63	SURAJ SUDHAKAR PATIL	TGT	MA
64	SUVARNA BHARAT CHAUDHARI	TGT	MSC
65	SWAPNA VINAY KADAM	PGT	BE
66	JAGRUTI SUJAY FULARE	PRT	BSC
67	PRAFUL PANDURANG NAGOTHANEKAR	PRT	HSC
68	NIVEDITA NITIN DABADE	OTHER	BSC
69	MANSI JITENDRA CHALKE	PRT	B. Com
70	ARTI JAYPRAKASH GADKARI	TGT	MA
71	Ashvini Pritesh Potdar	PRT	B Com
72	DILIP SAHEBRAO GAWALI	TGT	ВА
73	SRUSHTI SANDESH PATIL	PRT	M. Sc.
74	VISHAKHA VINAY DALVI	PRT	B. Sc
75	NANDA BHAGWAT CHAUDHARY	TGT	МА

76	ANITA MAHESH JADHAV	NTT	B Com
77	PURVA SHRIPAD PALANDE	PRT	HSC
78	SHAILESH RAGHUNATH SALUNKHE	PRT	MA
79	NIKITA RAJENDRA BOTHARE	PRT	M. Sc.
80	Amol Ashok Nale	PET	ВА
81	SUSHMA SUNIL MUKADAM	TGT	MA